

# CleanGo Innovations Corporate Update: Green Seal Spotlight, White Label Success, and New Distribution Agreement

Vancouver, BC – October 1, 2024 - CleanGo Innovations Inc. (CSE:CGII) (OTC:CLGOF) (FRA:APO2) ("CleanGo") or (the "Company") a leader in green certified eco-friendly industrial, commercial and household cleaning solutions, is, a leader in the development of non-toxic, eco-friendly cleaning solutions, is pleased to announce several key milestones that underscore the company's ongoing growth and commitment to sustainable innovation.

## Green Seal Recognition: A Testament to CleanGo's Commitment to Sustainability

CleanGo Innovations has been spotlighted by Green Seal, a globally recognized non-profit organization dedicated to certifying products that meet the highest standards of environmental responsibility and performance. Green Seal certification is one of the most coveted badges in the industry, signifying that products have undergone rigorous testing and comply with strict criteria for environmental safety, non-toxicity, and effectiveness. This recognition reflects CleanGo's unwavering commitment to creating high-performance cleaning solutions that are safe for both the planet and consumers. More details on this recognition can be found <a href="here">here</a>.

### First Successful White Label Run with Bottle N Pack Texas

CleanGo recently completed its first white label production run with Bottle N Pack Texas, an achievement that marks a significant step in CleanGo's expansion strategy. This collaboration has set the stage for future orders, highlighting the increasing demand for CleanGo's Houston based wharehose and production assets. The successful completion of this run underscores CleanGo's capacity to deliver high-quality white label bottling that meets the needs of diverse clients in the private label market. For more information, refer to the recent news release dated February 1, 2024 on CleanGo's website.



# New Distribution Agreement with Spare My Change Marketing, Inc.

CleanGo Innovations is also excited to announce a new distribution agreement with Spare My Change Marketing, Inc., based in Farmingdale, NY. This commission-based partnership will strategically expand CleanGo's retail and commercial sales across new markets, enhancing brand visibility and access to CleanGo's eco-friendly product lineup. Spare My Change Marketing, Inc. will leverage its extensive network to drive growth, allowing CleanGo to reach a broader audience of environmentally conscious consumers and businesses.

#### About CleanGo Innovations Inc.

CleanGo Innovations Inc. is committed to providing innovative, non-toxic, and sustainable cleaning solutions for industrial, commercial, and retail markets. With a focus on safety and environmental stewardship, CleanGo continues to set industry standards for effective green cleaning products. **About CleanGo Innovations Inc.** 

CleanGo Innovations, a dynamic and forward-thinking company, dedicated to developing and distributing a range of innovative, green certified environmentally friendly cleaning solutions. With a focus on sustainability and efficiency, CleanGo is committed to transforming the cleaning industry through its green certified products.

The Canadian Securities Exchange and Information Service Provider have not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the accuracy or adequacy of this release.

On behalf of the CEO & Board of Directors Anthony Sarvucci

Chief Executive Officer CleanGo Innovations Inc.

For More information Contact:

info@cleangogreengo.com Phone 1 949 200 6534

#### **Forward-looking Information**

This news release may contain forward-looking statements and forward-looking information (collectively, "forward-looking statements") within the meaning of applicable Canadian and U.S. securities legislation. Forward-looking statements can often be identified by words such as "will", "plans", "expects", "may", "intends", "anticipates", "believes", proposes" or variations of such words including negative variations thereof and phrases that refer to certain actions, events or results that may, could, would, might or will occur or be taken or achieved. Actual results could differ from those projected in any forward-looking statements due to numerous factors, including risks and uncertainties



relating to general economic, market or business conditions or changes in laws, regulations and policies affecting the Company's operations. Investors are cautioned that forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance or events and, accordingly are cautioned not to put undue reliance on forward-looking statements due to the inherent uncertainty of such statements. Any forward-looking statements included in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company does not intend to update or revise any forward-looking statements, except as expressly required by law.